

NEWS RELEASE

June 2024

[Wiba-NR-08-2024_WIIN_new_headquarters_en]

WITTMANN BATTENFELD India extends its headquarters in Chennai

On July 1 2024, the Indian subsidiary of the WITTMANN Group will move into its new headquarters in the Greater Chennai Area / Tamil Nadu.



New headquarters of WITTMANN BATTENFELD India

In order to support the rapid growth of the WITTMANN Group in India and to provide more adequate facilities to accommodate current space requirements, the Head Office of WITTMANN BATTENFELD is moving into new corporate premises. The new building will house a total of 5,000 m² of office and production floor space, which amounts to twice the size of the previous headquarters. In future, the Indian subsidiary of the WITTMANN Group will be located in the Tiruvallur district of Chennai, about 9 km from its current location in Chinna Porur.



In addition to its headquarters in the economically buoyant southern part of India, the WITTMANN Group is running two sales and service facilities in New Delhi and Pune, as well as ten offices in various heavily industrialized areas of India, so that good local support can be provided everywhere in this vast country.

Due to local conditions, the requirements of the Indian plastics industry partly differ widely from the needs of European or American markets. This is why over the years Wittmann Battenfeld India has engaged in some product developments of its own, which perfectly complement the WITTMANN Group's global product portfolio. So, besides WITTMANN's standard range, the product portfolio for the Indian market also includes temperature controllers, material dryers plus IML and automation systems from Wittmann Battenfeld India's own production.

Nanda Kumar, CEO of the Indian subsidiary since its foundation in 2007, is pleased about the extension. "In recent years, the Indian economy and the plastics industry in particular have shown remarkable growth rates. With the additional office and production floor space, we will be in a better position to meet current requirements and to continue building up our customer base both in India and in our export markets."

In addition to serving the local market, the Indian subsidiary of the WITTMANN Group also takes care of the market requirements on the Arabian Peninsula and in Central Africa.

The WITTMANN Group

The WITTMANN Group is a globally leading manufacturer of injection molding machines, robots and auxiliary equipment for processing a great variety of plasticizable materials – both plastic and non-plastic. The group of companies has its headquarters in Vienna, Austria and consists of two main divisions: WITTMANN BATTENFELD and WITTMANN. Following the principles of environmental protection, conservation of resources and circular economy, the WITTMANN Group engages in state-of-the-art process technology for maximum energy efficiency in injection molding, and in processing standard materials and materials with a high content of recyclates and renewable raw materials. The products of the WITTMANN Group are designed for horizontal and vertical integration into a Smart Factory and can be interlinked to form an intelligent production cell.

The companies of the group jointly operate ten production plants in six countries, and the additional sales companies at their 36 different locations are present in all major industrial markets around the world.



WITTMANN BATTENFELD pursues the continued strengthening of its market position as a manufacturer of injection molding machines and supplier of comprehensive modern machine technology in modular design. The product range of WITTMANN includes robots and automation systems, material handling systems, dryers, gravimetric and volumetric blenders, granulators, temperature controllers and chillers. The combination of the individual areas under the umbrella of the WITTMANN Group enables perfect integration – to the advantage of injection molding processors with an increasing demand for seamless interlocking of processing machines, automation and auxiliaries.

Contact:

WITTMANN Technology GmbH Lichtblaustrasse 10 1220 Vienna AUSTRIA

Tel.: +43 1 250 39-0

info.at@wittmann-group.com

WITTMANN BATTENFELD Deutschland GmbH Am Tower 2 90475 Nuremberg GERMANY

Tel.: +49 9128 7099-0

info.de@wittmann-group.com

www.wittmann-group.com